
Minor Structures (Highway Retaining Walls 

and Bridges)
Various

Principal Inspections (Highway Retaining 

Walls and Bridges)
Various

Assessment of Structures (Highway Retaining 

Walls and Bridges)
Various

Denshaw Bridge / Retaining walls A6052 Delph Road, Denshaw

Manchester Street Viaduct A627 Oldham Way, Oldham

Dunham Street Bridge Dunham Street, Lees

Warlow Brook Culvert A635 Manchester Road, Greenfield

Cop Road Embankment (in the vicinity of 

traffic signals)
Cop Road, Shaw

Structure Name

Appendix 3 - Structures Proposed Programme

Street Name



Boroughwide Minor works to highway structures 

Boroughwide
Routine Principal Inspections of existing stock of 

highway structures

Boroughwide
Assessment of existing structures stock to comply with 

statutory requirements

Saddleworth North
Strengthening and refurbishment works to retaining 

walls and masonry arch bridge

Werneth & Coldhurst

CRSTS Major Strategic Maintenance Scheme 

(Estimated Council contribution required as match 

funding)

Waterhead, Saddleworth West & 

Lees and Saddleworth North

Either a full replacement or major refurbishment 

works involving masonry repairs and waterproofing

Saddleworth South
Either a full replacement or major refurbishment 

works involving masonry repairs and waterproofing

St James' Landslip stabilisation works adjacent to highway

Total Estimated Budget for 5 Years

Ward

Appendix 3 - Structures Proposed Programme

Total Estimated Budget Spend per Year

Treatment /comments



£730,000 120,000 120,000

£250,000 50,000 50,000

£375,000 75,000 75,000

£1,020,000 410,000 410,000

£2,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

£525,000 150,000

£1,100,000 500,000

£300,000 130,000

£8,735,000

£2,435,000 £1,655,000
Agreed funding level per year 

for structures maintenance 

(Assuming no additional 

funding secured)

£1,160,000.00 £1,160,000.00

Shortfall forecast per Year -£1,275,000.00 -£495,000.00

2025/26 - adjusted

Spend Profile
Appendix 3 - Structures Proposed Programme

Total Estimated Budget Spend per Year

Estimated Budget per Scheme 2025/26



120,000

50,000

75,000

1,000,000

325,000 150,000

500,000 500,000

130,000 130,000

£2,200,000 £780,000

£1,160,000.00

-£1,040,000.00 -£780,000.00

Next round of budget 

allocations

Spend Profile

2026/27


